FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

Imphal East Manipu

District: - Imphal East

FIR. No. 228(04)2024 PRT-PS. u/s 143/149/427/397/380/34 IPC. Corresponding FIR No. 00-76(3)2024 CCP_PS u/s -do-

Date & hour of occurrence: 5/5/2023 at about 4.40 pm.

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.
On 03/04/2024 at 3 pm	At House No. 34, 1 st Street, New Checkon, Tribal market, New	03/04/2024
· ·	Lambulane.	
	About 2 kms West	

N.B. A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of informant /Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	of the
David Khuphaulal Innpi (33) s/o (L) James Ginsuanthang Present Address New Zouveng Village CCpur Disrict.	A mob of Armed Meetei/Meitei suspected to be member of Arambai Tengol, Meitei Leepun along with the locals in and around the area	Being a member of unlawful assembly, and causing damaged robbery or dacoity with attempt to cause death or grievous hurt, theft in dwelling house. Punishable	ASI. N. Nabachandra Singh will pse investigate the case.	
OC/Potompat PS. 03/04/2024. Officer in-charge ompat Police Station		U/S: 143/149/427/397/380/ 34 IPC.		

Signed: RK. Chingkhiu Bonang Designation: SubInspector of Police OC-Porompat PS. 03/04/2024.

> Officer in-charge Porompat Police Station Imphal East, Maniou

ME RE POLICE S'

> The Officer-In-Charge, Churachandpur Police Station. Manipur-795128.

This report is retreated as an OE & cose FUR. NO. 228(4)24 PRT-18 42 143/149/427/397/ 380/34 100

Subject: Report on crimes of unlawful displacement, looting, vandalism, and discrimination of

With references to the above cited subject, I have the honour to report to you as follows:

I am a scheduled tribe belonging to the Zou Tribe, which is a recognized tribe under the Constitution of India and a permanent resident of Sugnu Lamhang Village, P.O.& P.S.-Sugnu, district- Chandel, Manipur.

That, due to the ethnic crisis that erupted in the State of Manipur, we deserted our rented house owned by namely. Dr. Haopu (7005838520), and on the 5th of May. 2023 at around 4:30 PM during our absence, a mob of armed Meetei/ Meitei suspected to be members of Arambai Tengool, Meitei Leepun along with the locals in and around the area attacked our locality, in the process they have looted and vandalised all my household items/ movable assets from my rented house which is located at House No. 34, 1st Street, New Checkon, Tribal Market, New Lambulane, P.O./ P.S.- Porompat and district-Imphal East, Manipur.

That, it may also be report that the said criminal activities have cause grave mental agony and incurred huge lose which is estimated to be about Rs.8,00,000 (Rupees Eight Lakhs) Only, inclusive of the household items/ movable assets.

That, I am filing this report lately as I was with my family in the State of Mizoram. far away from the violence in a remote area for months, working as a daily wager.

Therefore, I humbly pray you to kindly register a ZERO FIR, and book the perpetrators under the relevant laws of our Country. And for which act of kindness I shall always remain grateful to you. Thus, I am filing this application lately today.

Dated: Churachandpur,

The 9th of March.. 2024
Theafed as an OE Of FIR NO.

100-76 (03) 2024 ecp-ps U/S 143/

149/427/397/380/34 I pe

Ofecp-ps

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

Yours Eaithfully.

(DAVID KHUPHAULAL INNPI)

Aged about: 33 Years

S/o: (L) James Ginsuanthang

Present Address: New Zouveng Village,

Churachandpur Dist., Manipur

Contact No.: 8014950623/8837470264